

Declaration of consent and commitment Trader of bagged products QM-Milk

Traders who supply packaged/bagged feed materials and compound feed for dairy cows to dairy farmers who participate in the quality assurance system of QM-Milch e.V. must comply with the requirements specified in *Feed agreement governing the use of purchased feed in milk production* of QM-Milch e.V. and must be published on the website of QS Qualität und Sicherheit GmbH as eligible to deliver.

By signing this declaration of consent and commitment, I hereby **apply** for the company to

Full company name:	
Address:	
QS contact person	
(first name, surname):	
- Telephone:	
- E-Mail:	
Legal representative (first name, surname):	
- Telephone:	
- E-Mail:	
Crisis manager (first	
name, surname):	
- Telephone:	
- E-Mail:	

be published as a trader of packaged products eligible to deliver for QM-Milk.

With my signature

1. I confirm that the company only supplies packaged products that fulfil the requirements of *Feed agreement governing the use of purchased feed in milk production* of the QM-Milch e.V. to dairy farmers who participate in the QM-Milk quality assurance system.

The current version of the *Feed agreement governing the use of purchased feed in milk production* was taken note of at <u>www.qm-milch.de</u>. I confirm compliance with the requirements of this agreement.

- 2. I hereby consent to the publication of the company in the QS database as *a trader eligible to deliver for QM-Milk* and to the forwarding of this consent to QM-Milch e.V..
- 3. I confirm that the company will inform QS Qualität und Sicherheit GmbH and QM-Milch e.V. if the traded packaged products are found to exceed the maximum level, action threshold or QS guidance value for the parameters specified in the feed agreement.

I am aware that QS Qualität und Sicherheit GmbH can exclude the company from the publication at any time and without giving reasons. This applies in particular if QS Qualität und Sicherheit GmbH becomes aware that the requirements of the *Feed agreement governing the use of purchased feed in milk production* are not being complied with.

I will inform QS of any changes to the above company details.



I can withdraw this declaration of consent and commitment at any time by contacting QS Qualität und Sicherheit GmbH, Schwertberger Straße 14, 53177 Bonn, <u>Sackwarenhandel@q-s.de</u>. I am aware that the publication is cancelled with the withdrawal.

Location, date

Signature